
Position

Mitchell Cup 

Points Earned

Senior Stroke Play - 

Overall

Senior Best Ball - 

Each Player

AIM Senior - 

Overall

Senior Match Play 

Qualifying

Senior Match Play 

(Champ Flight 

Only)

NYSGA Senior Best 

Ball - Each Player

NYSGA Senior 

Amateur

1 per MC Sch. 250 125 375 125 325 150 320
2 200 100 300 100 225 120 255
3 175 90 270 90 150 100 230
4 150 80 240 80 150 90 205
5 125 70 210 70 100 80 180
6 120 60 180 60 100 70 160
7 110 50 150 50 100 70 140
8 100 40 120 40 100 60 120
9 90 30 90 30 60 110

10 80 30 90 30 50 100
11 60 75 25 90
12 60 75 25 80
13 60 75 25 70
14 60 75 25 60
15 60 75 25 50
16 45 60 25 45
17 45 60 45
18 45 60 45
19 45 60 40
20 45 60 40
21 40
22 35
23 35
24 35
25 30
26 30
27 30
28 25
29 25
30 25
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

SDGA Events

SDGA Senior Points Schedule

Regional Events NYSGA 

General FAQs

1)  To receive points you must be a  
member of a SDGA Member Club.

2)  Ties for a group of positions in a stroke 
play event will split the points evenly 
rounded to the nearest whole number.

USGA/Regional Events

US Senior Open: 200 points for advancing to 
Championship Proper.  200 additional 
points for returning a 72 hole score.

US Senior Amateur: 100 points for 
advancing to Championship Proper.  200 
additional points for making the cut plus 50 
points for each match won.

Senior Porter Cup
Complete Event: 50 points
Top 40 & Ties: 100 points
Top 20 & Ties: 150 points
Top 10 & Ties: 200 points
Top 5 & Ties: 250 points
Win: 300 points


