## SDGA Senior Points Schedule

	SDGA Events	Regional Events	NYSGA
Position	Mitchell Cup Senior Stroke Play · Senior Best Ball Points Earned Overall Each Player	Senior Match Play  AIM Senior - Senior Match Play (Champ Flight  Overall Qualifying Only)	NYSGA Senior Best NYSGA Senior Ball - Each Player Amateur
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	per MC Sch. 250 125 200 100 175 90 150 80 125 70 120 60 110 50 100 40 90 30 80 30 60 60 60 60	375 125 325 300 100 225 270 90 150 240 80 150 210 70 100 180 60 100 150 50 100 120 40 100 90 30 90 30 75 25 75 25 75 25 75 25	150 320 120 255 100 230 90 205 80 180 70 160 70 140 60 120 60 110 50 100 90 80 70 60
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	60 45 45 45 45 45 ▼ 45	75 25 60 25 60 60 60 60 60 USGA/Regional Events	50 45 45 45 40 40 40 35
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	1) To receive points you must be a member of a SDGA Member Club.  2) Ties for a group of positions in a stroke play event will split the points evenly rounded to the nearest whole number.	US Senior Open: 200 points for advancing to Championship Proper. 200 additional points for returning a 72 hole score.  US Senior Amateur: 100 points for advancing to Championship Proper. 200 additional points for making the cut plus 50 points for each match won.	35 35 30 30 30 25 25 25 25
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40		Senior Porter Cup Complete Event: 50 points Top 40 & Ties: 100 points Top 20 & Ties: 150 points Top 10 & Ties: 200 points Top 5 & Ties: 250 points Win: 300 points	